4.9.04

04-13-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** RE(U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102720039 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: FREEDOM WAVE LLC ARISTA ENTERPRISES INC. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Mo 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1840 EAST 27TH STREET Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other **VERNON** State: CA City:____ Execution Date: APRIL 2, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:___ B. Patent No.(s) 6,280,327 A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,585,596 09/708,213 6.659.871 10/365,990 Additional numbers attached? The Yes Mo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. concerning document should be mailed: Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_200.00 Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 128 8. Deposit account number: 14 VANDERVENTER AVENUE Street Address: 50-1433 _Zip: 11050 PORT WASHINGTON (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) _____State:_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John G. Tutunjian Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

04/12/2004 LMUELLER 00000111 09708213

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 200.00 0P

ASSIGNMENT

Wheras, Arista Enterprises Inc., of 125 Commerce Drive, Hauppauge, NY 11788, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has obtained the following United States Patents for an improvement in Wireless Game Control Units: USP 6,280,327 issued on August 28, 2001; USP 6,585.596 issued on July 1, 2003; and USP 6,659,871 issued on December 9, 2003; and has the following pending applications for an improvement in Wireless Game Control Units: United State Patent application Serial No. 09/708,213 filed on November 8, 2000 and United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/365,990 filed on February 13, 2003. Hereinafter all of the above-referenced patents and patent applications, as well as the inventions which form the subject matter thereof, are collectively referred to as the "Arista Wireless Patents."

Whereas, Freedom Wave LLC, a limited liability company of California, having a place of business at 1840 East 27th Street, Vernon, CA 90058, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right and title to all of the aforementioned issued and pending patents.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Arista Wireless Patents, and to any and all applications and patents which are continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or substitutes of said Arista Patents, and to any and all applications and patents from which any of the Arista Patents claim priority, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereupon in the United States; covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, transfer or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, sale and transfer; and agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, upon request and at no cost or expense to ASSIGNOR, any facts known by ASSIGNOR respecting the Arista Wireless Patents; do all lawful acts, including the execution and delivery of all papers and proper oaths and the

PATENT REEL: 015192 FRAME: 0894 giving of testimony that is deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives with regard to the Arista Wireless Patents for protecting, obtaining, maintaining and enforcing any and all of said Letters Patent for the Arista Wireless Patents and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to the Arista Wireless Patents, any and all of said Letters Patent and the title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. ASSIGNOR agrees and acknowledges that this Assignment to ASSIGNEE includes without limitation, all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to said Arista Patents, and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

Exec	cuted this 2 Nd day of APZIL	, 2004
at	HAUPPAUGE, NY	
	ARISTA ENTERPRISES INC.	
	Richard LEIFER	
	By:	

RECORDED: 04/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 015192 FRAME: 0895